


10. Overall, how closely do you follow news about national politics -- very closely, somewhat closely, not too
closely, or not at all?

Very  Somewhat Not too No

closely closely closely Not at all opinion

2011 Sep 8-11 35 45 15 5 *
2009 Aug 31-Sep 2 36 42 16 6 *
2008 Sep 8-11 43 44 10 3 --
2007 Sep 14-16 30 51 16 3 *
2006 Sep 7-10 31 47 19 3 *
2005 Sep 12-15 28 48 18 5 1
2004 Sep 13-15 36 45 16 3 *
2003 Oct 24-26 28 50 19 3 *
2003 Sep 8-10 27 45 21 7 --
2002 Sep 5-8 25 48 22 5 --
2001 Sep 7-10 23 52 21 4 *
2001 Jun 11-17 22 46 26 6 *
2001 Jun 8-10 23 48 23 6 *
2001 May 7-9 19 49 25 7 *
2001 Jan 10-14 26 50 18 5 1
1996 Jul 18-21 27 47 19 6 2
1996 Jun 18-19 24 49 20 6 1
1996 May 28-29 25 48 21 6 1
1996 May 9-12 23 51 17 6 2
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